# IHCP bulletin

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BT201585

DECEMBER 21, 2015

## **IHCP to require APNs to enroll as IHCP providers**

Effective July 1, 2016, the IHCP will require APNs to be enrolled as IHCP providers. This requirement includes nurse practitioners (NPs), nurse midwives, certified registered nurse anesthetists (CRNAs), and clinical nurse specialists (CNSs). The APN may bill using the physician's NPI unless the member is assigned to the APN's primary care panel. In all instances, medical records must clearly identify the provider that actually rendered the services. Claims submitted for dates of services on or after July 1, 2016, for services rendered by APNs who are not enrolled are subject to recoupment through postpayment review.



#### QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-577-1278.

#### **COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION**

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from indianamedicaid.com.

#### SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS



To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope here or on the pages of indianamedicaid.com.

### TO PRINT

A <u>printer-friendly version</u> of this publication, in black and white and without graphics, is available for your convenience.